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7:58 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$55,000 La Seine Listed Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 27/05/2015 Gentleshaw C Soumillon 58.5kg 2:16.95

2200m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2200m
 1 313375
 2 231
 3 115651
 4 5114
 5 72211
 6 013
 7 1162

Khahira (fr)
Louve Story (fr)
A Minardiere (fr)
Iznik (fr)
Engaliwe (fr)
Adeliade (ire)
Precious Sea

 13-2-2-6
 3-1-1-1
 8-3-1-0
 4-2-0-0
 5-2-2-0
 3-1-0-1
 4-2-1-0

 $42,419 3 fr-f 56 [ 2] 
 $19,641 3 fr-f 56 [ 6] 
 $42,396 3 fr-f 56 [ 7] B
 $29,004 3 fr-f 56 [ 5] 
 $38,577 3 fr-f 56 [ 4] 
 $15,991 3 ire-f 56 [ 1] 
 $30,958 3 uk-f 56 [ 3] 

B Marie
B Murzabayev
T Trullier
C Demuro
A Lemaitre
M Guyon
S Pasquier

7.5%
13.7%

8.2%
13.9%
10.7%
17.5%
10.5%

M A Karkosa
A Fabre
Y Bonnefoy
J C Rouget
M Cesandri
A Fabre
C Ferland

10.6%
19.9%

9.6%
25.4%

8.5%
19.9%
18.3%

 -- -- -90
 -- -- -14
 -- -- -53
 -- -- -98

 -- -- -13
 -- -- 
 -- -- -101

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 2-2-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  PARISLONGCHAMP  2200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2200M
 4 Iznik (fr)
 2 Louve Story (fr)
 6 Adeliade (ire)
 7 Precious Sea

-------------------------------------- 2 Louve Story (fr) 83% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Iznik (fr) Can get back to winning ways here. Louve Story (fr) Should have more to offer stretching out over this trip, so has 
claims. Adeliade (ire) Has a role to play. Precious Sea Must not be discounted on her reappearance.

1  Khahira (fr) Total: 13-2-2-6 Turf: 10-1-2-4 Good: 5-1-0-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$42,419 (NG): 12-1-2-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-f   Pedro The Great (USA) -- Excitante (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-3 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
Mme A Karkosa Wins: 1800(2) Places: 1100-2000 . Owner: A Claire/ah Benahmed/ne Smail

24.02.23 CHA 1600s HCP 56 55.5 L Boisseau [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Belinskov 1:39.25  ..... 2.25  ..........................................Chantilly
09.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 51 56.5 L Boisseau [ 6]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Pensee Du Jour 2:13.75  ... 13.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
09.04.23 LON 1800g HCP 90 57 B Marie [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Jannah Rose 1:49.74  ..... 5.56  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 28 days LON  2199   56 B Marie [ 2] B Marie - Khahira (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 22/11/22 (166 Days)

2  Louve Story (fr) Total: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$19,641 (NG): 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 2-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-f   Dubawi (IRE) -- Louve Nationale (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1800 Places: 1800 . Owner: Ballymore Thoroughbred Ra

16.10.22 LON 1800h HCP 8 57 M Barzalona [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Sword Song 2:02.19  ..... 0.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
02.11.22 CHA 1800s HCP 0 54 M Barzalona [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Al Mundher 1:59.96  ..... 3.75  ..........................................Chantilly
20.04.23 LON 1800s HCP 14 58 B Murzabayev [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Terredeguerre 1:56.93  ..... 1.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 17 days LON  2199   56 B Murzabayev [ 6] B Murzabayev - Louve Story (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 20/04/23 (17 Days)

3  A Minardiere (fr) Total: 8-3-1-0 Turf: 7-3-1-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$42,396 (B): 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Elliptique (IRE) -- La Papine (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 1-1-0-0
Y Bonnefoy Wins: 1800 2000 2200 Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: H Ben Hassine

09.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 52 56.5 V Seguy [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Pensee Du Jour 2:13.75  ... 13.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
01.04.23 STC 2000s HCP 37 55.5 T Trullier [ 3] B - - 5 ($ --) 5 Elusive Princess 2:19.89  ..... 7.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
18.04.23 LYO 2200s HCP 53 57 T Trullier [ 3] B - - 1 ($ --) 9 Jagda 2:19.02  ..... 3.00  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 19 days LON  2199   56 T Trullier [ 7] B T Trullier - A Minardiere (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 18/04/23 (19 Days)

4  Iznik (fr) Total: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$29,004 (NG): 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3al bru-fr-f   Zarak -- Delinda (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 2-2-0-0
J C Rouget Wins: 2200(2) Places: 2200 . Owner: Denford Stud

16.01.23 CAG 2200h HCP 0 58 C Pacaut [ 10]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Shaizada 2:27.49  ..... 0.50  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
20.02.23 CAG 2200g HCP 0 55.5 C Pacaut [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Back To Black 2:21.75  ..... 0.06  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
01.04.23 STC 2000s HCP 98 57 C Demuro [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Pensee Du Jour 2:14.30  ..... 3.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 36 days LON  2199   56 C Demuro [ 5] C Demuro - Iznik (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 20/02/23 (76 Days)

5  Engaliwe (fr) Total: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 4-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$38,577 (NG): 5-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Galiway (UK) -- Don’t Look Back (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
M Cesandri Wins: 1800 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Lr3/ecl/p Perez/p Filliat

10.02.23 LLS 1800s HCP 42 56.5 A Crastus [ 11]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 Grecian Bonanza 1:54.55  ..... 0.06  ................................... Lyon La Soie
04.03.23 CHA 1800s HCP 73 54.5 A Lemaitre [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Saisissante 1:59.63  ..... 0.75  ..........................................Chantilly
31.03.23 CHA 2000s HCP 13 57.5 A Lemaitre [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Kovanof 2:14.03  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
 37 days LON  2199   56 A Lemaitre [ 4] A Lemaitre - Engaliwe (fr): 4-2-1-0   Last Win: 31/03/23 (37 Days)



6  Adeliade (ire) Total: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Good: 2-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$15,991 (NG): 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Australia (UK) -- High Quality (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1800 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

21.09.22 CHA 1600g HCP 0 57 M Guyon [ 3]  - - 10 ($ --) 14 Jannah Rose 1:39.67  ... 10.69  ..........................................Chantilly
30.10.22 CHA 1800s HCP 0 58 M Guyon [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Robinie 1:56.72  ..... 3.50  ..........................................Chantilly
14.04.23 STC 2000s HCP 0 57 B Murzabayev [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Left Sea 2:23.82  ..... 2.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 23 days LON  2199   56 M Guyon [ 1] M Guyon - Adeliade (ire): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 30/10/22 (189 Days)

7  Precious Sea Total: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Good: 3-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$30,958 (NG): 4-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-uk-f   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Indonesienne (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2199m: 0-0-0-0
C Ferland Wins: 1400(2) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

13.07.22 LAT 1400g HCP 0 56 M Guyon [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Wed 1:27.79  ..... 1.25  ............................ La Teste de Buch
17.09.22 CHA 1800g HCP 0 55.5 M Guyon [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Victoria Road 1:49.11  ..... 4.44  ..........................................Chantilly
06.10.22 BLB 1600s HCP 101 55.5 E Corallo [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Sea The Lady 1:39.91  ..... 1.25  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
213 days LON  2199   56 S Pasquier [ 3] S Pasquier - Precious Sea: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 13/07/22 (298 Days)



2
8:33 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$80,000 D’hedouville Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 14/07/2022 Raclette O Peslier 56.5kg 2:10.32

2400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2400m
 1 741715
 2 745726
 3 121145
 4 410584
 5 134333
 6 423721

Haya Zark (fr)
Mutabahi (fr)
Galashiels (ire)
Or Gris (fr)
Kertez
Know Thyself (ire)

 11-3-3-1
 19-6-4-1
 6-3-1-0
 34-4-3-5
 14-4-2-5
 8-2-2-1

 $105,145 4 fr-h 58 [ 1] 
 $340,693 5 fr-h 57 [ 2] 
 $57,412 4 ire-g 57 [ 6] 
 $141,712 7 fr-g 57 [ 5] 
 $123,328 5 uk-g 57 [ 3] 
 $109,987 4 ire-m 55.5 [ 4] 

C Soumillon
C Demuro
B Murzabayev
A Pouchin
M Guyon
T Piccone

15.7%
13.9%
13.7%
11.0%
17.5%
11.4%

A Fouassier
H Pantall
A Fabre
E&g Leenders
A Fabre
F Graffard

11.8%
12.3%
19.9%

2.0%
19.9%
16.2%

 -- -- -101
 102 102 +16
 -- -- -93
 98 98 -6

 98 98 -9
 -- -- -61

 0-0-0-0
 10-4-2-0
 4-3-0-0
 21-1-2-3
 4-1-2-1
 1-1-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  PARISLONGCHAMP  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 5 Kertez
 1 Haya Zark (fr)
 3 Galashiels (ire)
 6 Know Thyself (ire)

-------------------------------------- 6 Know Thyself (ire) 56%
1 Haya Zark (fr) 33%
2 Mutabahi (fr) 33%
5 Kertez 25%
4 Or Gris (fr) 14%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Kertez WIll play a leading role. Haya Zark (fr) On the shortlist. Galashiels (ire) Would’ve tightened up since so should have 
more to offer. Know Thyself (ire) Could give them something to fear.

1  Haya Zark (fr) Total: 11-3-3-1 Turf: 11-3-3-1 Good: 9-2-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$105,145 (NG): 11-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-h   Zarak -- Haya City (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
A Fouassier Wins: 1600 2000(2) Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Mme O Fau

16.07.22 STC 2000g HCP 74 57.5 C Demuro [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 7 My Prospero 2:03.84  ... 14.88  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
18.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 111 57 C Soumillon [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Skalleti 2:11.87  ..... 3.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
09.04.23 LON 2000g HCP 101 57 C Soumillon [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Simca Mille 2:03.39  ..... 4.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 28 days LON  2399   58 C Soumillon [ 1] C Soumillon - Haya Zark (fr): 4-3-0-0   Last Win: 18/03/23 (50 Days)

2  Mutabahi (fr) Total: 19-6-4-1 Turf: 18-6-3-1 Good: 7-2-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-2-2-0
Stakes:$340,693 (NG): 19-6-4-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5chestnut-fr-h   French Fifteen -- Marina Piccola (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 10-4-2-0
H Pantall Wins: 2000 2200 2400(4) Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: S A A Al Thani

01.11.22 DEP 2400h HCP 37 59 O Peslier [ 1]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 In Front 2:55.90  ... 23.31  ............................................ Dieppe
22.01.23 CAG 2000s HCP 61 61 M Guyon [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Kahuna 2:01.02  ..... 0.25  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
18.02.23 DOH 2400g HCP 86 58 M Guyon [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 12 Russian Emperor 2:25.46  ..... 4.56  ...............................................Doha
 78 days LON  2399  102 57 C Demuro [ 2] C Demuro - Mutabahi (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 12/05/22 (360 Days)

3  Galashiels (ire) Total: 6-3-1-0 Turf: 6-3-1-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$57,412 (NG): 6-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4chestnut-ire-g   Australia (UK) -- Glenmayne (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 4-3-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 2400(3) Places: 2400-2600 . Owner: Godolphin SNC

31.07.22 CLA 2400g HCP 98 57 M Barzalona [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Assistent 2:31.10  ..... 0.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
01.09.22 LON 3000g HCP 100 57 M Barzalona [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 6 Master Gatsby 3:13.95  ..... 2.31  ..............................ParisLongchamp
16.04.23 LON 2400h HCP 93 57 M Barzalona [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Virtual Rock 2:38.41  ..... 5.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days LON  2399   57 B Murzabayev [ 6] B Murzabayev - Galashiels (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 31/07/22 (280 Days)

4  Or Gris (fr) Total: 34-4-3-5 Turf: 34-4-3-5 Good: 12-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 4-1-0-0
Stakes:$141,712 (NG): 34-4-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 7-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Gris De Gris (IRE) -- Caprice Flore (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 25-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-3-3 Best Time:-- --2399m: 21-1-2-3
E&g Leenders Wins: 2400 2800(2) 3000 Places: 2400-3000 . Owner: Mlle Mc De Saint-Seine

09.11.22 STC 3000h HCP 86 59.5 M Guyon [ 9]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Normfliegerin	 3:47.10  ..... 9.31  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
23.03.23 STC 2400h HCP 99 58.5 C Soumillon [ 3]  - - 8 ($ --) 9 The Good Man 2:38.08  ..... 6.31  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
16.04.23 LON 2400h HCP 104 58.5 C Soumillon [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Virtual Rock 2:38.41  ..... 2.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days LON  2399  98 57 A Pouchin [ 5] A Pouchin - Or Gris (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 30/09/22 (219 Days)

5  Kertez Total: 14-4-2-5 Turf: 14-4-2-5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-1-1-0
Stakes:$123,328 (NG): 14-4-2-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 4-0-0-3 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5-uk-g   Intello (GER) -- Distortion (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-3 Best Time:-- --2399m: 4-1-2-1
A Fabre Wins: 2000(3) 2400 Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

16.10.22 LON 2200h HCP 110 58 M Guyon [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 5 Addeybb 2:24.49  ..... 1.31  ..............................ParisLongchamp
18.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 104 57 M Guyon [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Haya Zark 2:11.87  ..... 3.06  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
09.04.23 LON 2000g HCP 107 57 B Murzabayev [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Simca Mille 2:03.39  ..... 2.00  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 28 days LON  2399  98 57 M Guyon [ 3] M Guyon - Kertez: 12-4-1-4   Last Win: 08/05/22 (364 Days)

6  Know Thyself (ire) Total: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Good: 4-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-1-1-0
Stakes:$109,987 (NG): 8-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 3-0-2-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ire-m   Galileo (IRE) -- Fix (NZ) (NZ) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-1-0-0
F Graffard Wins: 1600 2400 Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: C Bernick

09.07.22 BLM 2000g HCP 18 55 J R Leparoux [ 8]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Mckulick 1:59.62  ..... 7.62  .................................... no response
01.09.22 LON 2000g HCP 0 56 C Soumillon [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Manisha 2:11.53  ..... 0.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
14.04.23 STC 2400s HCP 61 55.5 T Piccone [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 4 Stallone 2:45.40  ..... 1.25  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 23 days LON  2399   55.5 T Piccone [ 4] T Piccone - Know Thyself (ire): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 14/04/23 (23 Days)



3
9:15 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$55,000 Des Epinettes Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

2100m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2100m
 1 42521
 2 214234
 3 501212
 4 216
 5 585211
 6 141332
 7 031523
 8 4122
 9 521
 10 0334
 11 33124
 12 5401
 13 6341
 14 083
 15 552
 16 8045

Kovanof
Goguen Spaise (fr)
Haptics (fr)
Swiss Money (fr)
Magellan (fr)
Mowgli (fr)
Kliff Bere (fr)
Blas (fr)
Splendino (fr)
Azka (fr)
Grecian Bonanza
Hialeah (fr)
Atto Di Fede
Montgaudry (fr)
L’ibaneta (fr)
Colada First (fr)

 5-1-2-0
 8-1-2-2
 8-2-2-0
 3-1-1-0
 7-2-1-0
 9-2-1-3
 6-1-1-2
 4-1-2-0
 3-1-1-0
 4-0-0-2
 5-1-1-2
 4-1-0-0
 4-1-0-1
 3-0-0-1
 3-0-1-0
 4-0-0-0

 $29,001 3 uk-c 59 [ 15] 
 $31,337 3 fr-c 58 [ 5] 
 $31,266 3 fr-g 58 [ 14] 
 $14,071 3 fr-g 58 [ 3] 
 $25,853 3 fr-c 57.5 [ 11] 
 $39,865 3 fr-c 57 [ 6] 
 $22,286 3 fr-c 56 [ 7] 
 $19,543 3 fr-c 56 [ 10] 
 $14,329 3 fr-c 56 [ 8] 
 $8,062 3 fr-g 56 [ 13] B
 $18,224 3 uk-c 55.5 [ 2] 
 $13,785 3 fr-f 55.5 [ 16] 
 $12,264 3 uk-c 55 [ 12] 
 $1,062 3 fr-c 53.5 [ 9] 
 $6,702 3 fr-g 52.5 [ 1] 
 $1,301 3 fr-f 52 [ 4] 

M Guyon
G Mosse
C Lecoeuvre
A Lemaitre
A Pouchin
A Madamet
J Moutard
T Piccone
A Crastus
C Soumillon
C Demuro
S Pasquier
T Bachelot
Eddy Hardouin
S Chuette
Non Partant

17.5%
13.2%

8.0%
10.7%
11.0%

8.1%
11.0%
11.4%

9.4%
15.7%
13.9%
10.5%
13.1%

6.8%
6.1%

--%

C Laffon-Parias
J Mieulle
H F Devin
Y Barberot
J Mieulle
L Vanska
B Audouin
C Escuder
J Reynier
C & Y Lerner
J C Rouget
F Chappet
A G Botti
D Smaga
M Delzangles
M Pitart

15.5%
6.9%

10.4%
14.3%

6.9%
5.6%

16.8%
7.9%

20.9%
7.5%

25.4%
14.1%
12.4%

6.4%
11.6%

6.9%

 -- -- -71
 -- -- -13
 -- -- -50
 -- -- -79

 -- -- -62
 -- -- -72
 -- -- -69
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -10
 -- -- -64
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -62
 -- -- -53

 2-1-1-0
 3-0-2-0
 2-1-1-0
 1-1-0-0
 2-2-0-0
 5-2-1-2
 4-1-1-1
 4-1-2-0
 3-1-1-0
 1-0-0-0
 4-0-1-2
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 1-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  PARISLONGCHAMP  2100M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2100M
 12 Hialeah (fr)
 1 Kovanof
 9 Splendino (fr)
 10 Azka (fr)

-------------------------------------- 1 Kovanof 83%
15 L’ibaneta (fr) 67%
6 Mowgli (fr) 33%
7 Kliff Bere (fr) 33%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Hialeah (fr) 5-1 Made a very good impression when winning on the turf last time. Kovanof More to come. Splendino (fr) Is 
best kept safe. Azka (fr) Could be leniently treated at the weights on handicap debut. Has claims.

1  Kovanof Total: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$29,001 (NG): 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 2-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

3chestnut-uk-c   Dubawi (IRE) -- Terrakova (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 2-1-1-0
C Laffon-Parias Wins: 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

25.02.23 CHA 1800s HCP 70 58 A Madamet [ 9]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Olympic Goal 1:56.13  ..... 6.75  ..........................................Chantilly
31.03.23 CHA 2000s HCP 75 56.5 M Guyon [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Engaliwe 2:14.03  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
16.04.23 LON 2000h HCP 71 56.5 M Guyon [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Mowgli 2:18.43  ..... 1.25  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days LON  2099   59 M Guyon [ 15] M Guyon - Kovanof: 2-1-1-0   Last Win: 16/04/23 (21 Days)

2  Goguen Spaise (fr) Total: 8-1-2-2 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Good: 7-1-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$31,337 (NG): 8-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Dabirsim -- Lisa Road (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 3-0-2-0
J Mieulle Wins: 1800 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Nybri Ab/ Haras Du Grand Courgeo

20.02.23 POR 2000g HCP 0 57 O Andigne [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Haptics 2:15.37  ..... 0.12  .........................................Pornichet
11.03.23 DEA 1800s HCP 18 57 C Demuro [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 5 Rashford 1:59.49  ..... 0.75  ......................................... Deauville
31.03.23 CHA 2000s HCP 13 59 C Demuro [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Engaliwe 2:14.03  ..... 3.75  ..........................................Chantilly
 37 days LON  2099   58 G Mosse [ 5] G Mosse - Goguen Spaise (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 19/10/22 (200 Days)

3  Haptics (fr) Total: 8-2-2-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Good: 6-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$31,266 (NG): 8-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Camelot (UK) -- Oasis Lady (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 2-1-1-0
H F Devin Wins: 2000 2200 Places: 2000-2200 . Owner: H Saito

01.02.23 POR 2000s HCP 0 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Ellonienne 2:11.32  ..... 2.00  .........................................Pornichet
20.02.23 POR 2000g HCP 0 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Goguen Spaise 2:15.37  ..... 0.12  .........................................Pornichet
18.04.23 LYO 2200s HCP 50 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 5 Back To Black 2:24.28  ..... 0.75  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 19 days LON  2099   58 C Lecoeuvre [ 14] C Lecoeuvre - Haptics (fr): 7-2-2-0   Last Win: 20/02/23 (76 Days)

4  Swiss Money (fr) Total: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,071 (NG): 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-g   Anodin (IRE) -- Love Money (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 1-1-0-0
Y Barberot Wins: 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Ecurie Des Monnaies

16.02.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Star Of Stars 2:00.06  ..... 1.00  ..........................................Chantilly
05.03.23 POR 2000g HCP 0 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Druide 2:12.01  ..... 2.00  .........................................Pornichet
07.04.23 STC 2400g HCP 79 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 6 Karburan 2:43.01  ..... 2.81  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 30 days LON  2099   58 A Lemaitre [ 3] A Lemaitre - Swiss Money (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 05/03/23 (63 Days)



5  Magellan (fr) Total: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$25,853 (NG): 6-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Roaring Lion (USA) -- Rose Et Noire (IRE) Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 2-2-0-0
J Mieulle Wins: 2000(2) Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Ecurie Des Charmes

12.03.23 COM 1800h HCP 0 56.5 G Mosse [ 11]  - - 2 ($ --) 15 Mr Cassiope 2:00.15  ..... 2.00  ......................................Compiegne
29.03.23 LEN 2000h HCP 57 57 A Pouchin [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Guitry 2:05.21  ..... 3.00  ..........................................Le Mans
18.04.23 LYO 2000s HCP 62 58.5 A Pouchin [ 10]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Dschingis Fear 2:12.34  ..... 2.50  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 19 days LON  2099   57.5 A Pouchin [ 11] A Pouchin - Magellan (fr): 2-2-0-0   Last Win: 18/04/23 (19 Days)

6  Mowgli (fr) Total: 9-2-1-3 Turf: 8-2-1-2 Good: 5-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$39,865 (NG): 8-2-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-c   Kendargent -- Mikiko (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Best Time:-- --2099m: 5-2-1-2
L Vanska Wins: 2000(2) Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Mme C Guilbert

20.11.22 ANG 2000s HCP 0 59 A Madamet [ 5]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Saadi 2:15.46  ..... 3.75  ............................................ Angers
31.03.23 CHA 2000s HCP 75 58 B Murzabayev [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Engaliwe 2:14.03  ..... 3.00  ..........................................Chantilly
16.04.23 LON 2000h HCP 72 58 A Madamet [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Kovanof 2:18.43  ..... 1.25  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days LON  2099   57 A Madamet [ 6] A Madamet - Mowgli (fr): 6-2-1-1   Last Win: 11/11/22 (177 Days)

7  Kliff Bere (fr) Total: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$22,286 (NG): 6-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Whitecliffsofdover (USA) -- Black Whip (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Best Time:-- --2099m: 4-1-1-1
B Audouin Wins: 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: L Moutard

20.11.22 ANG 2000s HCP 0 57 L Boisseau [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Saadi 2:15.46  ..... 6.75  ............................................ Angers
18.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 0 59 J Moutard [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Nekoleto 2:20.92  ..... 0.06  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
16.04.23 LON 2000h HCP 69 57 J Moutard [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Kovanof 2:18.43  ..... 1.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days LON  2099   56 J Moutard [ 7] J Moutard - Kliff Bere (fr): 5-1-1-2   Last Win: 14/10/22 (205 Days)

8  Blas (fr) Total: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Good: 4-1-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$19,543 (NG): 4-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Anodin (IRE) -- Tuna Papita (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 4-1-2-0
C Escuder Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: D Duglas

15.02.23 CAG 2000s HCP 0 58 A Crastus [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Splendino 2:03.27  ..... 0.25  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
06.03.23 MSB 2000g HCP 0 57 A Crastus [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 5 Back To Black 2:03.31  ..... 1.50  ...............................Marseille-Borely
16.03.23 MSB 2000g HCP 0 61.5 A Crastus [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Andfield	Park	 2:04.17  ..... 0.25  ...............................Marseille-Borely
 52 days LON  2099   56 T Piccone [ 10] T Piccone - Blas (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 15/02/23 (81 Days)

9  Splendino (fr) Total: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,329 (NG): 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-c   Anodin (IRE) -- Splendido (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 3-1-1-0
J Reynier Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: Jc Seroul

26.01.23 CAG 2000s HCP 0 58 A Orani [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 11 Ace Impact 2:05.52  ..... 7.00  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
15.02.23 CAG 2000s HCP 0 58 A Orani [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Blas 2:03.27  ..... 0.25  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
25.03.23 MAS 2000s HCP 0 58 A Orani [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Camill 2:16.30  ..... 0.50  ......................................... Marseille
 43 days LON  2099   56 A Crastus [ 8] A Crastus - Splendino (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 25/03/23 (43 Days)

10 Azka (fr) Total: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$8,062 (B): 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Scalambra (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 1-0-0-0
C & Y Lerner Places: 1800 . Owner: A Mamou

30.11.22 DEA 1800s HCP 9 58 M Lerner [ 7] B - - 3 ($ --) 11 Rubis Vendome 1:57.71  ..... 0.31  ......................................... Deauville
14.01.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 58 C Soumillon [ 11] B - - 3 ($ --) 12 Belinskov 1:56.79  ..... 2.62  ..........................................Chantilly
07.04.23 STC 2000g HCP 10 58 C Soumillon [ 1] B - - 4 ($ --) 8 Circeo 2:12.51  ..... 0.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 30 days LON  2099   56 C Soumillon [ 13] B C Soumillon - Azka (fr): 2-0-0-1  

11 Grecian Bonanza Total: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 3-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$18,224 (NG): 5-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-uk-c   Ribchester (IRE) -- Chrysale (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 4-0-1-2
J C Rouget Wins: 1800 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Mme C Kairis

10.02.23 LLS 1800s HCP 0 58 J B Eyquem [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 13 Engaliwe 1:54.55  ..... 0.06  ................................... Lyon La Soie
22.03.23 TOU 2000h HCP 0 59 S Le Quilleuc [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Roi Du Monde 2:19.10  ..... 4.50  ......................................... Toulouse
16.04.23 LON 2000h HCP 64 56.5 C Demuro [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Kovanof 2:18.43  ..... 3.00  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days LON  2099   55.5 C Demuro [ 2] C Demuro - Grecian Bonanza: 2-0-0-1   Last Win: 10/02/23 (86 Days)

12 Hialeah (fr) Total: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,785 (NG): 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Gratefully (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
F Chappet Wins: 2200 Places: 2200 . Owner: Ecurie Francky Defosse

14.01.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 58 A Bentahar [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Pearl Harbour 1:59.48  ..... 2.62  ..........................................Chantilly
01.03.23 CHA 1600s HCP 9 58 S Pasquier [ 9]  - - 11 ($ --) 12 Kitten’s Paw 1:39.14  ..... 8.88  ..........................................Chantilly
03.04.23 CHA 2200h HCP 0 59 S Pasquier [ 8]  - - 1 ($ --) 11 Sublime Attraction 2:24.35  ..... 3.50  ..........................................Chantilly
 34 days LON  2099   55.5 S Pasquier [ 16] S Pasquier - Hialeah (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 03/04/23 (34 Days)

13 Atto Di Fede Total: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Good: 3-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$12,264 (NG): 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-uk-c   Kingman (UK) -- Claba Di San Jore (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
A G Botti Wins: 1600 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: Ecurie Elag

12.10.22 CHA 1800s HCP 0 58 I Mendizabal [ 3]  - - 3 ($ --) 6 Flight Leader 1:52.15  ..... 3.25  ..........................................Chantilly
30.11.22 DEA 1800s HCP 5 58 I Mendizabal [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Rubis Vendome 1:57.71  ..... 1.56  ......................................... Deauville
01.02.23 POR 1600s HCP 0 55.5 L Carboni [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Diyashal 1:44.31  ..... 0.25  .........................................Pornichet
 95 days LON  2099   55 T Bachelot [ 12] T Bachelot - Atto Di Fede: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/02/23 (95 Days)

14 Montgaudry (fr) Total: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,062 (NG): 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Le Havre (IRE) -- Moisville (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
D Smaga Places: 1800 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

18.08.22 DEA 1600g HCP 0 58 C Demuro [ 6]  - - 13 ($ --) 13 Fais Nous Plaisir 1:45.04  ... 36.00  ......................................... Deauville
01.04.23 STC 1600s HCP 33 58 C Demuro [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 11 Elamaz 1:45.30  ..... 6.44  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
12.04.23 EVX 1800h HCP 0 56 T Bachelot [ 5]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Consort Royal 1:59.60  ..... 3.50  ............................................ Evreux
 25 days LON  2099   53.5 Eddy Hardouin [ 9] Eddy Hardouin - Montgaudry (fr): 0-0-0-0  



15 L’ibaneta (fr) Total: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$6,702 (NG): 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Almanzor -- La Medicis (FR) Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 1-0-1-0
M Delzangles Places: 2000 . Owner: Mlle F Perree

31.10.22 STC 1500h HCP 0 58 S Chuette [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Marquisat 1:41.09  ..... 6.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
26.11.22 CHA 1800s HCP 0 55.5 G Mosse [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Fortune 1:58.29  ..... 5.56  ..........................................Chantilly
16.04.23 LON 2000h HCP 62 57.5 G Mosse [ 10]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Alcedimzoe 2:19.69  ..... 0.75  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days LON  2099   52.5 S Chuette [ 1] S Chuette - L’ibaneta (fr): 1-0-0-0  

16 Colada First (fr) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,301 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Robin Du Nord -- Pina Colada (SWI) (SWI) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 1-0-0-0
M Pitart Owner: Mme M Bietola Lasset

09.10.22 LYO 1600s HCP 0 58 A Nicco [ 6]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Ritournelle 1:47.94  ..... 9.25  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
02.03.23 LLS 1800s HCP 0 56.5 B Marie [ 9]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Sir Alexander 1:54.28  ..... 5.56  ................................... Lyon La Soie
18.04.23 LYO 2000s HCP 53 57.5 E Puillet-roda [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Magellan 2:12.34  ..... 2.69  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
 19 days LON  2099   52 Non Partant [ 4] Non Partant - Colada First (fr): 0-0-0-0  
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FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$48,000 Gold River Listed Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 29/05/2013 Vadamar C Lemaire 56.5kg 1:13.24

2800m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2800m
 1 182542
 2 141271
 3 112172
 4 533157
 5 712261
 6 826284
 7 39347
 8 149471
 9 711155

Melo Melo
Lastotchka (fr)
Flyingbeauty (fr)
Sea The Sky (ger)
Aude (fr)
Urban Artist
Calliepie (fr)
Galifa (ire)
La Mehana (fr)

 8-2-2-0
 8-3-1-0
 22-6-3-2
 7-2-0-2
 16-5-4-2
 21-5-5-1
 5-0-0-2
 19-4-1-5
 7-3-1-0

 $51,410 4 uk-m 56 [ 8] 
 $100,707 4 fr-m 56 [ 1] 
 $130,535 6 fr-m 56 [ 2] 
 $61,759 4 ger-m 56 [ 9] 
 $122,878 4 fr-m 56 [ 7] V
 $194,386 8 uk-m 56 [ 6] 
 $9,874 4 fr-m 56 [ 5] 
 $100,102 5 ire-m 56 [ 3] 
 $61,996 4 fr-m 56 [ 4] 

M Guyon
T Bachelot
A Pouchin
B Murzabayev
A Crastus
C Soumillon
L Boisseau
T Trullier
C Demuro

17.5%
13.1%
11.0%
13.7%

9.4%
15.7%

4.7%
8.2%

13.9%

F Graffard
J M Beguigne
S Wattel
A Fabre
C Ferland
H Morrison
M A Karkosa
N Clement
J C Rouget

16.2%
13.7%
14.6%
19.9%
18.3%
12.4%
10.6%
14.2%
25.4%

 -- -- -100
 107 107 +2
 99 99 -5
 109 109 +29

 -- -- -75
 99 101 +11
 -- -- -93
 -- -- -50

 107 107 +11

 0-0-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 1-0-1-0
 2-1-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 7-0-5-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-2-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  PARISLONGCHAMP  2800M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2800M
 9 La Mehana (fr)
 2 Lastotchka (fr)
 6 Urban Artist
 1 Melo Melo

-------------------------------------- 8 Galifa (ire) 100%
2 Lastotchka (fr) 83%
1 Melo Melo 67%
4 Sea The Sky (ger) 25%

9 La Mehana (fr) 100%
2 Lastotchka (fr) 100%
3 Flyingbeauty (fr) 67%
4 Sea The Sky (ger) 50%
6 Urban Artist 48%

6 Urban Artist 3:00.98
4 Sea The Sky (ger) 3:01.50
5 Aude (fr) 3:03.20
9 La Mehana (fr) 3:05.98
3 Flyingbeauty (fr) 3:10.00

Race Preview: La Mehana (fr) Leading player. Lastotchka (fr) Won a Listed race at Deauville over this trip last year. Urban Artist Can 
make her presence felt. Melo Melo Has claims back against her own sex.

1  Melo Melo Total: 8-2-2-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$51,410 (NG): 8-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4grey-uk-m   Gleneagles (IRE) -- You Look So Good (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --2800m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Wins: 2400(2) Places: 2400 . Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

07.10.22 COM 2000h HCP 81 56 M Barzalona [ 9]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Babala 2:08.86  ..... 2.12  ......................................Compiegne
23.03.23 STC 2400h HCP 106 55 M Barzalona [ 9]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 The Good Man 2:38.08  ..... 0.44  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
16.04.23 LON 2400h HCP 100 55.5 O Murphy [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Virtual Rock 2:38.41  ..... 0.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days LON  2800   56 M Guyon [ 8] M Guyon - Melo Melo: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 03/07/22 (308 Days)

2  Lastotchka (fr) Total: 8-3-1-0 Turf: 8-3-1-0 Good: 5-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-2-0-0
Stakes:$100,707 (NG): 8-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 2-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Muthla (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Best Time: S 3:20.62h (55.5)2800m: 1-1-0-0
J M Beguigne Wins: 1800 2400 2800 Places: 1800-2800 . Owner: Ecurie Noel Forgeard

14.07.22 LON 2400g HCP 107 56.5 T Bachelot [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Raclette 2:10.32  ..... 0.12  ..............................ParisLongchamp
14.08.22 DEA 2400g G3 98 56 T Bachelot [ 3]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Eternal Pearl 2:42.83  ..... 3.88  ......................................... Deauville
22.10.22 STC 2800h HCP 105 55.5 T Bachelot [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Diva Donna 3:20.62  ..... 0.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
197 days LON  2800  107 56 T Bachelot [ 1] T Bachelot - Lastotchka (fr): 8-3-1-0   Last Win: 22/10/22 (197 Days)

3  Flyingbeauty (fr) Total: 22-6-3-2 Turf: 22-6-3-2 Good: 11-2-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 3-1-1-0
Stakes:$130,535 (NG): 22-6-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-m   Galiway (UK) -- Kiyrna (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-0 Best Time: C 3:10.00h (52.0)2800m: 1-0-1-0
S Wattel Wins: 2000(2) 2400(3) 3000 Places: 2000-3000 . Owner: Ecurie X

25.11.22 FTN 2000h HCP 99 57.5 A Pouchin [ 10]  - - 1 ($ --) 18 Plesant Jane 2:08.26  ..... 0.75  ..................................Fontainebleau
18.03.23 STC 2000h HCP 81 55.5 A Pouchin [ 3]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Haya Zark 2:11.87  ... 12.06  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
03.04.23 CHA 3000h HCP 104 56.5 A Pouchin [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Almacado Gree 3:16.35  ..... 0.06  ..........................................Chantilly
 34 days LON  2800  99 56 A Pouchin [ 2] A Pouchin - Flyingbeauty (fr): 6-2-2-1   Last Win: 25/11/22 (163 Days)

4  Sea The Sky (ger) Total: 7-2-0-2 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Good: 5-2-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$61,759 (NG): 7-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 4-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-ger-m   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Sanwa (GER) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: L 3:01.50g (56.5)2800m: 2-1-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1600 2800 Places: 1600-2800 . Owner: Gestut Ammerland

08.09.22 LON 2800g HCP 0 56.5 M Guyon [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Divine Jewel 3:01.50  ..... 0.06  ..............................ParisLongchamp
01.10.22 LON 2800s HCP 0 56 M Guyon [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Sea La Rosa 3:13.76  ..... 1.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
16.04.23 LON 2400h HCP 80 57 B Murzabayev [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 7 Virtual Rock 2:38.41  ... 11.31  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 21 days LON  2800  109 56 B Murzabayev [ 9] B Murzabayev - Sea The Sky (ger): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 08/09/22 (241 Days)

5  Aude (fr) Total: 16-5-4-2 Turf: 15-5-4-2 Good: 7-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$122,878 (NG): 15-5-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4-fr-m   Shamalgan -- Miss Rail Link (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-3-1 Best Time: L 3:03.20g (56.5)2800m: 1-0-0-0
C Ferland Wins: 1600 2000 2400(3) Places: 1400-2400 . Owner: Lg Bloodstock

19.01.23 CAG 2400h HCP 0 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 5 Pendulum Valley 2:44.02  ..... 2.00  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
26.02.23 CAG 2400g HCP 0 54 A Lemaitre [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Mika D’o 2:49.58  ... 40.06  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
28.03.23 STC 2400h HCP 75 57 C Demuro [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Magical Morning 2:43.38  ..... 0.75  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
 40 days LON  2800   56 A Crastus [ 7] V A Crastus - Aude (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 28/03/23 (40 Days)



6  Urban Artist Total: 21-5-5-1 Turf: 15-3-5-1 Good: 10-2-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-1-0-1
Stakes:$194,386 (NG): 15-3-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8-uk-m   Cityscape (UK) -- Cill Rialaig (UK) Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Best Time: G 3:00.98g (61.0)2800m: 7-0-5-0
H Morrison Wins: 2200 2400(2) Places: 2200-2800 . Owner:	Pangfield	Racing	V

30.07.22 GWO 2800g G2 103 61 J Hart [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Sea La Rosa 3:00.58  ..... 1.00  .............. gamely kept on to hold 2nd
08.09.22 DON 2900g G2 58 60.5 J Hart [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Mimikyu 3:05.71  ... 22.50  ............................ weakened quickly
12.04.23 NTT 2800s HCP 90 56.5 P J Mcdonald [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 5 Rajinsky 3:22.90  ..... 5.62  .............................. weakened 2f out
 25 days LON  2800  101 56 C Soumillon [ 6] C Soumillon - Urban Artist: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 03/10/20 (946 Days)

7  Calliepie (fr) Total: 5-0-0-2 Turf: 5-0-0-2 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$9,874 (NG): 5-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Le Havre (IRE) -- Looking Lovely (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2800m: 0-0-0-0
Mme A Karkosa Places: 2000 . Owner: R Zielinski/a Zielinski

25.06.22 LAL 2000s HCP 0 55.5 L Boisseau [ 6]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Hypotenus 2:12.50  ..... 4.75  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
19.10.22 DEA 2400s HCP 0 55.5 L Boisseau [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Surrey Mist 2:45.00  ..... 5.38  ......................................... Deauville
09.04.23 LON 2000g HCP 93 56 L Boisseau [ 11]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Plesant Jane 2:10.20  ..... 2.81  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 28 days LON  2800   56 L Boisseau [ 5] L Boisseau - Calliepie (fr): 5-0-0-2  

8  Galifa (ire) Total: 19-4-1-5 Turf: 14-3-1-2 Good: 9-2-0-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 4-0-0-1
Stakes:$100,102 (NG): 19-4-1-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-ire-m   Frankel (UK) -- Viva Rafaela (BRZ) (BRZ) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --2800m: 0-0-0-0
N Clement Wins: 1800(2) 2400 2600 Places: 1500-2600 . Owner: Rt Racing

01.11.22 DEP 2400h HCP 58 56 T Trullier [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 In Front 2:55.90  ... 10.06  ............................................ Dieppe
25.11.22 FTN 2000h HCP 90 57.5 S Pasquier [ 11]  - - 7 ($ --) 18 Flyingbeauty 2:08.26  ..... 4.00  ..................................Fontainebleau
12.04.23 EVX 2400h HCP 50 55.5 T Trullier [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Macun 2:53.90  ..... 5.00  ............................................ Evreux
 25 days LON  2800   56 T Trullier [ 3] T Trullier - Galifa (ire): 9-3-0-1   Last Win: 12/04/23 (25 Days)

9  La Mehana (fr) Total: 7-3-1-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Good: 5-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$61,996 (NG): 7-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Al Wukair (IRE) -- Oceanie (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time: D 3:05.98g (55.5)2800m: 2-2-0-0
J C Rouget Wins: 2200 2800(2) Places: 1600-2800 . Owner: Mlle S Fernandez-shaw Alvarez

15.08.22 DEA 2800g HCP 105 55.5 C Demuro [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Sober 3:05.98  ..... 2.50  ......................................... Deauville
01.10.22 LON 3000s HCP 0 56.5 C Demuro [ 3]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Al Qareem 3:24.68  ..... 3.19  ..............................ParisLongchamp
09.04.23 LON 2000g HCP 96 56 C Demuro [ 3]  - - 5 ($ --) 11 Plesant Jane 2:10.20  ..... 1.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 28 days LON  2800  107 56 C Demuro [ 4] C Demuro - La Mehana (fr): 7-3-1-0   Last Win: 15/08/22 (265 Days)
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FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$27,000 De L’athenee Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 12/05/2013 Style Vendome T Thulliez 58.0kg 1:34.68

1600m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 274347
 2 164342
 3 213342
 4 5124
 5 641089
 6 447383
 7 261156
 8 906411
 9 1111
 10 821596
 11 857

We Ride The World
Axdavali (fr)
My Fancy (fr)
Peace Warrior (usa)
Early Light (fr)
Amedras (fr)
Celestin (fr)
Now We Know (fr)
Topgear (fr)
Reshabar (fr)
Like Magic (fr)

 68-11-11-8
 25-4-10-2
 8-2-2-2
 4-1-1-0
 16-2-0-2
 26-5-2-5
 24-5-4-1
 23-4-5-4
 4-4-0-0
 25-4-3-3
 3-0-0-0

 $285,666 8 ire-g 58.5 [ 2] V
 $153,544 5 fr-g 58.5 [ 3] 
 $72,407 4 fr-h 57 [ 7] 
 $11,867 4 usa-h 57 [ 5] 
 $41,744 5 fr-g 57 [ 10] V
 $107,714 6 fr-g 57 [ 8] V
 $190,246 6 fr-g 57 [ 4] B
 $157,201 6 fr-g 57 [ 11] 
 $74,045 4 fr-h 57 [ 9] 
 $116,615 6 fr-h 57 [ 6] 
 $1,195 4 fr-h 57 [ 1] 

M Velon -1.5
D Provost -3.5
M Guyon
A Lemaitre
A Bentahar -3.5
Eddy Hardouin
B Murzabayev
S Maillot
S Pasquier
C Demuro
T Bachelot

7.9%
11.8%
17.5%
10.7%
12.9%

6.8%
13.7%

8.9%
10.5%
13.9%
13.1%

P Cottier
Y Barberot
G Bietolini
A Wohler
F Chappet
C Escuder
H Blume
N Clement
F Chappet
M Munch
Z Semenka

15.9%
14.3%
10.6%
21.8%
14.1%

7.9%
12.2%
14.2%
14.1%

7.8%
0.0%

 42 -- -41
 107 107 +14
 -- -- -75
 -- -- 
 94 94 +60
 -- -- -82
 110 110 +35
 -- -- -72

 108 108 +28
 88 88 +88
 -- -- -64

 28-3-2-4
 5-0-2-1
 4-1-1-1
 3-1-1-0
 3-0-0-1
 7-1-1-3
 19-5-2-0
 7-1-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 16-3-2-1
 1-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  PARISLONGCHAMP  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 9 Topgear (fr)
 2 Axdavali (fr)
 3 My Fancy (fr)
 8 Now We Know (fr)

-------------------------------------- 3 My Fancy (fr) 67%
2 Axdavali (fr) 58%
1 We Ride The World 33%
7 Celestin (fr) 33%
8 Now We Know (fr) 28%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Topgear (fr) Could have more to offer going a mile. Axdavali (fr) Will be competitive. My Fancy (fr) Can get involved. Now 
We Know (fr) Respected on his reappearance.

1  We Ride The World Total: 68-11-11-8 Turf: 52-10-10-4 Good: 32-5-6-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 5-2-1-0
Stakes:$285,666 (NG): 48-9-9-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 6-2-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8bay-ire-g   Orpen (USA) -- Meulles (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 30-2-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-6-4-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 28-3-2-4
P Cottier Wins: 1400 1500(6) 1600(3) 1800 Places: 1000-1800 . Owner: Mme A Baudron

18.02.23 CAG 1600s HCP 119 56.5 A Crastus [ 10]  - - 3 ($ --) 12 Hooking 1:33.28  ..... 2.50  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
16.03.23 MSB 1600g HCP 0 60 A Crastus [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 National Service 1:42.67  ..... 2.12  ...............................Marseille-Borely
31.03.23 CHA 1400s HCP 41 58.5 A Crastus [ 10]  - - 7 ($ --) 12 Fort Payne 1:23.37  ... 10.25  ..........................................Chantilly
 37 days LON  1599   58.5 M Velon -1.5 [ 2] V M Velon - We Ride The World: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/05/22 (371 Days)

2  Axdavali (fr) Total: 25-4-10-2 Turf: 24-4-10-2 Good: 16-3-6-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 3-0-2-0
Stakes:$153,544 (NG): 25-4-10-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 8-2-4-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay f.-fr-g   Goken -- Key Success (IRE) Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-4-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 5-0-2-1
Y Barberot Wins: 1000 1200 1400(2) Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: A Jathiere

17.07.22 CHA 1600g HCP 112 58.5 M Guyon [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Wally 1:39.37  ..... 0.75  ..........................................Chantilly
04.03.23 CHA 1600s HCP 0 56.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Wally 1:36.00  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Chantilly
11.04.23 LAT 1600g HCP 93 57 C Lecoeuvre [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Russipant Fal 1:40.48  ..... 0.06  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 26 days LON  1599  107 58.5 D Provost -3.5 [ 3] D Provost - Axdavali (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 21/04/22 (381 Days)

3  My Fancy (fr) Total: 8-2-2-2 Turf: 7-2-2-2 Good: 2-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$72,407 (NG): 8-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Fancy Green (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-1-1-1
G Bietolini Wins: 1400 1600 Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: A Almaddah

07.04.22 DEA 1400h HCP 99 58 M Guyon [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Rock Boy 1:29.30  ..... 1.75  ......................................... Deauville
21.03.23 CHA 1800h HCP 0 58.5 M Guyon [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Charlesquint 1:49.76  ..... 4.56  ..........................................Chantilly
11.04.23 CHA 1800s HCP 75 57 M Guyon [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Machete 1:51.34  ..... 1.00  ..........................................Chantilly
 26 days LON  1599   57 M Guyon [ 7] M Guyon - My Fancy (fr): 4-1-1-1   Last Win: 16/11/21 (537 Days)

4  Peace Warrior (usa) Total: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$11,867 (NG): 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-usa-h   Speightstown (GER) -- Peace Royale (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-1-1-0
A Wohler Wins: 1600 Places: 1600 . Owner: C Berglar

18.04.22 COL 1600g HCP 0 58 E Pedroza [ 6]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Enjoy The Dream 1:38.96  ..... 5.00  .......................................... Cologne
24.05.22 STC 1600g HCP 0 57 M Barzalona [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 7 Hollyhock 1:43.54  ..... 0.06  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
19.06.22 DOR 1800g G3 0 52.5 Jozef Bojko [ 8]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Parol 1:46.91  ..... 3.25  ........................................ Dortmund
322 days LON  1599   57 A Lemaitre [ 5] A Lemaitre - Peace Warrior (usa): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 18/04/22 (384 Days)

5  Early Light (fr) Total: 16-2-0-2 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Good: 10-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$41,744 (NG): 15-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 2-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Accalmie (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-0-0-1
F Chappet Wins: 1200 1800 Places: 1200-1800 . Owner: F Chappet

15.03.23 CHA 1800s HCP 30 54.5 I Mendizabal [ 8]  - - 14 ($ --) 16 Joli Prince 1:55.06  ..... 6.44  ..........................................Chantilly
30.03.23 CHA 1800s HCP 41 59 A Bentahar [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 12 Bevan 1:57.95  ..... 4.12  ..........................................Chantilly
01.05.23 STC 2000h HCP 34 58 A Bentahar [ 7]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Mademoiselle Rose 2:10.57  ..... 8.44  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
  6 days LON  1599  94 57 A Bentahar -3.5 [ 10] V A Bentahar - Early Light (fr): 4-1-0-0   Last Win: 27/01/23 (100 Days)



6  Amedras (fr) Total: 26-5-2-5 Turf: 22-5-2-5 Good: 11-2-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$107,714 (NG): 26-5-2-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 5-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6chestnut-fr-g   Anodin (IRE) -- Metal Rocket (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-3 Best Time:-- --1599m: 7-1-1-3
C Escuder Wins: 1400 1500 1600 1800 2000 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: A Dridi

22.02.23 CAG 1500s HCP 75 61 I Mendizabal [ 12]  - - 3 ($ --) 16 Heytesbury Lane 1:31.36  ..... 3.25  ...............................Cagnes-sur-Mer
18.03.23 STC 1400h HCP 0 61.5 I Mendizabal [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 Etatique 1:29.23  ..... 5.31  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
15.04.23 FTN 1600h HCP 82 57 M Guyon [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Titanium 1:41.77  ..... 2.12  ..................................Fontainebleau
 22 days LON  1599   57 Eddy Hardouin [ 8] V Eddy Hardouin - Amedras (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 23/05/22 (349 Days)

7  Celestin (fr) Total: 24-5-4-1 Turf: 24-5-4-1 Good: 12-2-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 6-1-0-1
Stakes:$190,246 (B): 16-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6b-fr-g   Dabirsim -- Celesteville (IRE) Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 19-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 19-5-2-0
H Blume Wins: 1600(5) Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

07.08.22 DEA 1600g HCP 0 59.5 K Shoemark [ 10] B - - 1 ($ --) 16 Tornadic 1:34.73  ..... 0.06  ......................................... Deauville
15.09.22 LON 1600g HCP 0 58.5 C Demuro [ 5] B - - 5 ($ --) 8 Impulsif 1:41.47  ..... 2.62  ..............................ParisLongchamp
15.04.23 FTN 1600h HCP 75 57 M Barzalona [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Titanium 1:41.77  ..... 4.69  ..................................Fontainebleau
 22 days LON  1599  110 57 B Murzabayev [ 4] B B Murzabayev - Celestin (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 07/08/22 (273 Days)

8  Now We Know (fr) Total: 23-4-5-4 Turf: 23-4-5-4 Good: 11-2-3-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 5-0-1-1
Stakes:$157,201 (NG): 23-4-5-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 6-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6grey-fr-g   Kendargent -- Now Forever (GER) Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 16-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-4 Best Time:-- --1599m: 7-1-1-0
N Clement Wins: 1600 1800(2) 2000 Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: W Engelbrecht-Bresges

01.10.22 LON 1600s HCP 83 58.5 O Peslier [ 9]  - - 4 ($ --) 17 Harper 1:44.80  ..... 0.19  ..............................ParisLongchamp
23.10.22 LON 1800h HCP 68 57 S Pasquier [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Gregolimo 1:58.98  ..... 2.00  ..............................ParisLongchamp
06.11.22 LEC 1800h HCP 72 58.5 S Maillot [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Twist 2:02.10  ..... 1.75  ........................... Le Croise-Laroche
182 days LON  1599   57 S Maillot [ 11] S Maillot - Now We Know (fr): 4-2-0-1   Last Win: 06/11/22 (182 Days)

9  Topgear (fr) Total: 4-4-0-0 Turf: 4-4-0-0 Good: 2-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$74,045 (NG): 4-4-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4black-fr-h   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Miss Lech (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
F Chappet Wins: 1200(2) 1300 1400 Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: H Saito

26.08.21 DEA 1300g HCP 47 57 S Pasquier [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Shaikha 1:17.12  ..... 1.00  ......................................... Deauville
17.09.21 CHA 1200s HCP 0 57 S Pasquier [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Best Flying 1:10.92  ..... 0.06  ..........................................Chantilly
17.04.23 CHA 1400s HCP 80 56 S Pasquier [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Sea Of Ash 1:29.97  ..... 3.00  ..........................................Chantilly
 20 days LON  1599  108 57 S Pasquier [ 9] S Pasquier - Topgear (fr): 4-4-0-0   Last Win: 17/04/23 (20 Days)

10 Reshabar (fr) Total: 25-4-3-3 Turf: 23-4-3-3 Good: 16-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-1-0-1
Stakes:$116,615 (NG): 25-4-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 6-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-h   Iffraaj (UK) -- Rait (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 22-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 16-3-2-1
M Munch Wins: 1600(3) 1800 Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: E Schwaiger

28.08.22 DEA 1600g HCP 89 57 C Demuro [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Tempus 1:34.94  ..... 6.00  ......................................... Deauville
01.10.22 LON 1600s HCP 70 58 B Murzabayev [ 1]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 Erevann 1:43.71  ... 17.31  ..............................ParisLongchamp
04.03.23 CHA 1600s HCP 0 57 C Soumillon [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Wally 1:36.00  ..... 7.75  ..........................................Chantilly
 64 days LON  1599  88 57 C Demuro [ 6] C Demuro - Reshabar (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 22/07/22 (289 Days)

11 Like Magic (fr) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,195 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Al Wukair (IRE) -- Partyday (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
Z Semenka Owner: Mme H Vesela

18.03.22 FTN 1400s HCP 0 58 B Murzabayev [ 2]  - - 8 ($ --) 9 Danyeva 1:31.88  ..... 5.56  ..................................Fontainebleau
27.03.23 FTN 2000h HCP 73 58.5 T Bachelot [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 6 In Time 2:07.48  ..... 7.12  ..................................Fontainebleau
15.04.23 FTN 1600h HCP 64 58.5 B Murzabayev [ 4]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Titanium 1:41.77  ... 10.69  ..................................Fontainebleau
 22 days LON  1599   57 T Bachelot [ 1] T Bachelot - Like Magic (fr): 1-0-0-0  


